Ref. No.: - SVSU/23/SAM/17 Date: - 13.11.2023

NOTICE

North East Zone Inter University Boxing (Women), Inter Zonal University Boxing (Women), North East Zone Inter University Weightlifting (Men & Women), Inter Zonal University Weightlifting (Men) and North Zone Inter University Kho Kho(Men & Women) Championships-2023-24.

It is informed that the Lovely Professional University, Punjab is organizing North East Zone Inter University Boxing (Women), Inter Zonal University Boxing (Women), North East Zone Inter University Weightlifting (Men & Women), Inter Zonal University Weightlifting (Men) and North Zone Inter University Kho Kho (Men & Women) Championships-2023-24. The detail information of the above mentioned tournaments are attached here with for information please.

Interested students may send their name to the office of undersigned upto 25.11.2023 positively.

Deputy Registrar
For Registrar
SVSUDr. Lalit Kumar Sharma
Deputy Registrar (IDC)

SVSU

(Sports Administration and Management)
Mobile No. 9354886669

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Dean (A) is requested to kindly circulate to students and on Notice board.
- 2. The Deans/HODS /Chairperson is requested to kindly circulate to students and on Notice board
- 3. The Chief Warden is requested to kindly circulate to students and on Notice board.
- 4. The Dean Student Welfare is requested to kindly circulate to students and on Notice board.
- 5. Mr Praveen Kumar Website Administrator is requested to upload on University Website Sports link and University Circulars.
- 6. OSD to VC
- 7. PA to Registrar



Division of Student Affairs Dept. of Sports

Transforming Education Transforming India

No: LPU/SWW/DEM/EC/231108/01

Date: 8th November 2023

To,

The Director, Physical Education & Sports / Sports Officers / Secretary of all participating universities in All India/North Zone Inter University Championship 2023-24

Subject: - North East Zone Inter University Boxing Women, Inter Zonal Boxing Women, North East Zone Weightlifting Men Women, Inter Zonal Weightlifting Men and North Zone Inter University Kho kho Men Women Championship 2023-

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is my pleasure to inform you that Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility of organizing North East Zone Inter University Boxing Women, Inter Zonal Boxing Women, North East Zone Weightlifting Men Women, Inter Zonal Weightlifting Men and North Zone Inter University Kho kho Men Women Championship 2023-24. to the lovely Professional University, Punjab.In this regard I extend a very cordial welcome to your teams to participate in the said championship. Please send your entries before the last date as in the schedule given below

Sr.	Name of Event	The true last date as in the schedule given below.		
	Traine of Event	Last Date of Entry	Last Date of Detail	Event Dates
1	North East Zone Inter	20 11 2022	Entry/Fixture	
-	North East Zone Inter University Boxing Women	30-11-2023	10-12-2023	25-29 December
2	Inter Zonal Boxing Women			2023
			4	8-12 January 2024
3	North East Zone Inter University Weightlifting Men	30-11-2023	10.10.000	
			10-12-2023	15-19 December
	Women			2023
4	Inter Zonal Weightlifting Men			
	gg Men			11-15 January 2024
5	North Zone Inter University	25-12-2023	27.12.222	
	Kho kho Men	23-12-2023	27-12-2023	14-18 January 2024
6	North Zone Inter University	25-12-2023	25 12 222	
	Kho kho Women	23-12-2023	27-12-2023	14-18 January 2024

I therefore, on the behalf of University invite you to participate in the above mentioned championship. The entry of your team should reach the undersigned positively on or before the date as given above. The entries received after the last date shall not be entertained. Further you are requested to certify that your University has submitted the Annual subscription fees for the session 2023-24 to the Association of Indian Universities, New Delhi. Attach the Annual subscription details along with entry form.

You are requested to mail the entries to sports@lpu.co.in. Please use the latest eligibility preform circulated by AIIU.

Thanking you

Dr. Sorabh Lakhanpal Head, Wing of Student Walfare Lovely Professional University M-09915020450,9780036536 sports@lpu.co.in